

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	199-18	Version: 1	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Tabled		
File created:	2/23/2018		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/20/2023		Final action:	11/20/2023		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Effective date:						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing and directing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of a proposal to amend Sections 116 and 126 of the Charter of the City of Cleveland, relating to the police force, control by Chief, and division into classified and unclassified service.					
Sponsors:	Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request					
Indexes:	BOARD OF ELECTIONS, CHARTER, POLICE DIVISION, SAFETY DEPARTMENT					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 199-18-EOrd-Charter 116 and 126 - authorized strength, 2. 199-18 - Authorizing and Directing the Submission to Electors of City to Amend Charter Sect 116 and 126, 3. Final Version - City Record Nov. 24, 2023 Page 70					
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By		Acti	on	Result
11/20/2023	1 Ci	ty Council		tabl	ad	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing and directing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of a proposal to amend Sections 116 and 126 of the Charter of the City of Cleveland, relating to the police force, control by Chief, and division into classified and unclassified service.